
August 2018 List of SPEC Territory Managers 
 

State IRS Manager Phone 
Number 

 

Alabama Lee Edmonson 251-341-5955 Dennis.L.Edmondson@irs.gov 

Alaska Grace McKnight 808-566-2730 Grace.M.McKnight@irs.gov 

Arizona Patrick Reidy 602-636-9120 Patrick.G.Reidy@irs.gov 

Arkansas Kathleen Edwards 816-966-2303 Kathleen.A.Edwards@irs.gov 
California Illiana Macagno 559-443-7667 Illiana.Macagno@irs.gov 

California Oakland (Shelly 
Dunn) 

510-907-5410 Shelly.Dunn@irs.gov 

California Santa Ana (Sandra 
Fleming) 

213-372-4422 Sandra.K.Fleming@irs.gov 

California Santa Ana (Diane 
Thomson) 

657-247-3393 P.Diane.Thomson@irs.gov 

Colorado Jerrie Muir 657-247-3357 Jerrie.R.Muir@irs.gov 
Connecticut Joseph Hayek  716-961-5526 Joseph.P.Hayek@irs.gov 

Delaware Louis Morizio 718-834-2206 Louis.Morizio@irs.gov 
Florida Aposra Battle 601-292-4834 Aposra.N.Battle@irs.gov 

Georgia Elizabeth 
Hollingsworth 

470-639-2575 Elizabeth.Hollingsworth@irs.gov 

Hawaii Shelly Dunn 510-907-5410 Shelly.Dunn@irs.gov 

Idaho Jerrie Muir  657-247-3357 Jerrie.P.Muir@irs.gov 
Illinois Mary Solomon 402-233-7311 Mary.L.Solomon@irs.gov 

Indiana Sally Wright 317-685-7625 Sally.Wright@irs.gov 
Iowa Mary Solomon 402-233-7311 Mary.L.Solomon@irs.gov 

Kansas Kathleen Edwards 816-966-2303 Kathleen.A.Edwards@irs.gov 

Kentucky Sally Wright 317-685-7625 Sally.Wright@irs.gov 

Louisiana Burnell Stepter 504-202-9745 Burnell.X.Stepter@irs.gov 

Maine Ron Deaett 401-528-1859 Ronald.Deaett@irs.gov 
Maryland Tracey Quamie 240-613-5704 Tracey.Quamie@irs.gov 

Massachusetts Ron Deaett 401-528-1859 Ronald.Deaett@irs.gov 
Michigan DeAntonie Price 313-628-3739 DeAntonie.Price@irs.gov 

Minnesota Steve Soria 303-603-4546 Steve.Soria2@irs.gov 

Mississippi Damita Ramsey 859-320-4327 Damita.J.Ramsey@irs.gov 
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Missouri Kathleen Edwards 816-966-2303 Kathleen.A.Edwards@irs.gov 

Montana Jerrie Muir 657-247-3357 Jerrie.R.Muir@irs.gov 
Nebraska Mary Solomon 402-233-7311 Mary.L.Solomon@irs.gov 

Nevada Grace McKnight 808-566-2730 Grace.M.McKnight@irs.gov 

New 
Hampshire 

Ron Deaett 401-528-1859 Ronald.Deaettt@irs.gov 

New Jersey Louis Morizio 718-834-2206 Louis.Morizio@irs.gov 
New Mexico Patrick Reidy 602-636-9120 Patrick.G.Reidy@irs.gov 

New York 
(Buffalo) 

Joseph Hayek 715-961-5526 Joseph.P.Hayek@irs.gov 

New York  Louis Morizio 212-436-1988 Louis.Morizio@irs.gov 
North Carolina Ken Brown 912-651-1422 Kenneth.Brown@irs.gov 

North Dakota Steve Soria 303-603-4546 Steve.Soria2@irs.gov 
Ohio Michelle Bell 513-263-4271 Michelle.Bell@irs.gov 

Oklahoma Burnell Stepter 504-202-9745 Burnell.X.Stepter@irs.gov 

Oregon Grace McKnight 808-566-2730 Grace.M.McKnight@irs.gov 
Pennsylvania Doris Greenwood 267-941-6636 Doris.E.Greenwood@irs.gov 

Rhode Island Joseph Hayek 715-961-5526 Joseph.P.Hayek@irs.gov 
South Carolina Kenneth Brown 912-651-1422 Kenneth.Brown@irs.gov 

South Dakota Steve Soria 303-603-4546 Steve.Soria2@irs.gov 

Tennessee Damita Ramsey 859-320-4327 Damita.J.Ramsey@irs.gov 
Texas (Dallas) April Lambert 214-413-6029 April.V.Lambert@irs.gov 

Texas (Austin) Andrew Reece 469-801-0641 Thomas.A.Reece@irs.gov 
Utah Patrick Reidy 602-636-9120 Patrick.G.Reidy@irs.gov 

Vermont Ron Deaett 401-582-1859 Ronald.Deaett@irs.gov 
Virginia Elizabeth Skiba 804-916-8730 Elizabeth.L.Skiba@irs.gov 

Washington Grace McKnight 808-566-2730 Grace.M.McKnight@irs.gov 

Washington, 
DC 

Tracey Quamie 212-298-2072 Tracey.Quamie@irs.gov 

West Virginia Elizabeth Skiba 804-916-8730 Elizabeth.L.Skiba@irs.gov 
Wisconsin Steve Soria 303-603-4546 Steve.Soria2@irs.gov 

Wyoming Jerrie Muir 657-247-3357 Jerrie.R.Muir@irs.gov 


